Rev.1.3_00
HIGH OPERATING VOLTAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR S-812C Series
 Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
 The S-812C series is a family of high-voltage
positive regulators developed using CMOS
technology.  The maximum operating voltage of 16V
makes the S-812C series best in high-voltage
applications.  Not only current consumption is small

Output voltage
20 to 60
(E.g., when the output voltage is 2.0 V, it is expressed 20)
Product name (abbreviation)
B : Bulk
T : Tape and Reel
Z : Tape and ammo
*1.  Refer to the “Product name list”.
HIGH OPERATING VOLTAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-812C Series Rev.1.3_00
4 Seiko Instruments Inc.
2.  Product name list
2.1 S-812CxxA Series (No short-circuit protection and no shutdown function)
Table 1
Output voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-3 SOT-89-5 TO-92*1
2.0 V±2.0 % S-812C20AMC-C2A-T2 S-812C20AUA-C2A-T2  S-812C20AY-x
2.1 V±2.0 % S-812C21AMC-C2B-T2 S-812C21AUA-C2B-T2  S-812C21AY-x
2.2 V±2.0 % S-812C22AMC-C2C-T2 S-812C22AUA-C2C-T2  S-812C22AY-x
2.3 V±2.0 % S-812C23AMC-C2D-T2 S-812C23AUA-C2D-T2  S-812C23AY-x
2.4 V±2.0 % S-812C24AMC-C2E-T2 S-812C24AUA-C2E-T2  S-812C24AY-x
2.5 V±2.0 % S-812C25AMC-C2F-T2 S-812C25AUA-C2F-T2  S-812C25AY-x
2.6 V±2.0 % S-812C26AMC-C2G-T2 S-812C26AUA-C2G-T2  S-812C26AY-x
2.7 V±2.0 % S-812C27AMC-C2H-T2 S-812C27AUA-C2H-T2  S-812C27AY-x
2.8 V±2.0 % S-812C28AMC-C2I-T2 S-812C28AUA-C2I-T2  S-812C28AY-x
2.9 V±2.0 % S-812C29AMC-C2J-T2 S-812C29AUA-C2J-T2  S-812C29AY-x
3.0 V±2.0 % S-812C30AMC-C2K-T2 S-812C30AUA-C2K-T2  S-812C30AY-x
3.1 V±2.0 % S-812C31AMC-C2L-T2 S-812C31AUA-C2L-T2  S-812C31AY-x
3.2 V±2.0 % S-812C32AMC-C2M-T2 S-812C32AUA-C2M-T2  S-812C32AY-x
3.3 V±2.0 % S-812C33AMC-C2N-T2 S-812C33AUA-C2N-T2  S-812C33AY-x
3.4 V±2.0 % S-812C34AMC-C2O-T2 S-812C34AUA-C2O-T2  S-812C34AY-x
3.5 V±2.0 % S-812C35AMC-C2P-T2 S-812C35AUA-C2P-T2  S-812C35AY-x
3.6 V±2.0 % S-812C36AMC-C2Q-T2 S-812C36AUA-C2Q-T2  S-812C36AY-x
3.7 V±2.0 % S-812C37AMC-C2R-T2 S-812C37AUA-C2R-T2  S-812C37AY-x
3.8 V±2.0 % S-812C38AMC-C2S-T2 S-812C38AUA-C2S-T2  S-812C38AY-x
3.9 V±2.0 % S-812C39AMC-C2T-T2 S-812C39AUA-C2T-T2  S-812C39AY-x
4.0 V±2.0 % S-812C40AMC-C2U-T2 S-812C40AUA-C2U-T2  S-812C40AY-x
4.1 V±2.0 % S-812C41AMC-C2V-T2 S-812C41AUA-C2V-T2  S-812C41AY-x
4.2 V±2.0 % S-812C42AMC-C2W-T2 S-812C42AUA-C2W-T2  S-812C42AY-x
4.3 V±2.0 % S-812C43AMC-C2X-T2 S-812C43AUA-C2X-T2  S-812C43AY-x
4.4 V±2.0 % S-812C44AMC-C2Y-T2 S-812C44AUA-C2Y-T2  S-812C44AY-x
4.5 V±2.0 % S-812C45AMC-C2Z-T2 S-812C45AUA-C2Z-T2  S-812C45AY-x
4.6 V±2.0 % S-812C46AMC-C3A-T2 S-812C46AUA-C3A-T2  S-812C46AY-x
4.7 V±2.0 % S-812C47AMC-C3B-T2 S-812C47AUA-C3B-T2  S-812C47AY-x
4.8 V±2.0 % S-812C48AMC-C3C-T2 S-812C48AUA-C3C-T2  S-812C48AY-x
4.9 V±2.0 % S-812C49AMC-C3D-T2 S-812C49AUA-C3D-T2  S-812C49AY-x
5.0 V±2.0 % S-812C50AMC-C3E-T2 S-812C50AUA-C3E-T2  S-812C50AY-x
5.1 V±2.0 % S-812C51AMC-C3F-T2 S-812C51AUA-C3F-T2  S-812C51AY-x
5.2 V±2.0 % S-812C52AMC-C3G-T2 S-812C52AUA-C3G-T2  S-812C52AY-x
5.3 V±2.0 % S-812C53AMC-C3H-T2 S-812C53AUA-C3H-T2  S-812C53AY-x
5.4 V±2.0 % S-812C54AMC-C3I-T2 S-812C54AUA-C3I-T2  S-812C54AY-x
5.5 V±2.0 % S-812C55AMC-C3J-T2 S-812C55AUA-C3J-T2  S-812C55AY-x
5.6 V±2.0 % S-812C56AMC-C3K-T2 S-812C56AUA-C3K-T2  S-812C56AY-x
5.7 V±2.0 % S-812C57AMC-C3L-T2 S-812C57AUA-C3L-T2  S-812C57AY-x
5.8 V±2.0 % S-812C58AMC-C3M-T2 S-812C58AUA-C3M-T2  S-812C58AY-x
5.9 V±2.0 % S-812C59AMC-C3N-T2 S-812C59AUA-C3N-T2  S-812C59AY-x
6.0 V±2.0 % S-812C60AMC-C3O-T2 S-812C60AUA-C3O-T2  S-812C60AY-x
*1.  X changes according to the packing form in TO-92.
B: Bulk,  T: Tape and Reel,  Z: Tape and ammo.
Remark  Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage
over than those specified above.
 HIGH OPERATING VOLTAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Rev.1.3_00 S-812C Series
 Seiko Instruments Inc. 5
2.2  S-812CxxB Series (Short-circuit protection and shutdown function)
Table 2
Output voltage SOT-23-5 SOT-89-5
2.0 V±2.0 % S-812C20BMC-C4A-T2 
2.1 V±2.0 % S-812C21BMC-C4B-T2 
2.2 V±2.0 % S-812C22BMC-C4C-T2 
2.3 V±2.0 % S-812C23BMC-C4D-T2 
2.4 V±2.0 % S-812C24BMC-C4E-T2 
2.5 V±2.0 % S-812C25BMC-C4F-T2 
2.6 V±2.0 % S-812C26BMC-C4G-T2 
2.7 V±2.0 % S-812C27BMC-C4H-T2 
2.8 V±2.0 % S-812C28BMC-C4I-T2 
2.9 V±2.0 % S-812C29BMC-C4J-T2 
3.0 V±2.0 % S-812C30BMC-C4K-T2 
3.1 V±2.0 % S-812C31BMC-C4L-T2 
3.2 V±2.0 % S-812C32BMC-C4M-T2 
3.3 V±2.0 % S-812C33BMC-C4N-T2 S-812C33BUC-C4N-T2
3.4 V±2.0 % S-812C34BMC-C4O-T2 
3.5 V±2.0 % S-812C35BMC-C4P-T2 
3.6 V±2.0 % S-812C36BMC-C4Q-T2 
3.7 V±2.0 % S-812C37BMC-C4R-T2 
3.8 V±2.0 % S-812C38BMC-C4S-T2 
3.9 V±2.0 % S-812C39BMC-C4T-T2 
4.0 V±2.0 % S-812C40BMC-C4U-T2 
4.1 V±2.0 % S-812C41BMC-C4V-T2 
4.2 V±2.0 % S-812C42BMC-C4W-T2 
4.3 V±2.0 % S-812C43BMC-C4X-T2 
4.4 V±2.0 % S-812C44BMC-C4Y-T2 
4.5 V±2.0 % S-812C45BMC-C4Z-T2 
4.6 V±2.0 % S-812C46BMC-C5A-T2 
4.7 V±2.0 % S-812C47BMC-C5B-T2 
4.8 V±2.0 % S-812C48BMC-C5C-T2 
4.9 V±2.0 % S-812C49BMC-C5D-T2 
5.0 V±2.0 % S-812C50BMC-C5E-T2 S-812C50BUC-C5E-T2
5.1 V±2.0 % S-812C51BMC-C5F-T2 
5.2 V±2.0 % S-812C52BMC-C5G-T2 
5.3 V±2.0 % S-812C53BMC-C5H-T2 
5.4 V±2.0 % S-812C54BMC-C5I-T2 
5.5 V±2.0 % S-812C55BMC-C5J-T2 
5.6 V±2.0 % S-812C56BMC-C5K-T2 
5.7 V±2.0 % S-812C57BMC-C5L-T2 
5.8 V±2.0 % S-812C58BMC-C5M-T2 
5.9 V±2.0 % S-812C59BMC-C5N-T2 
6.0 V±2.0 % S-812C60BMC-C5O-T2 
Remark   Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage over than
those specified above.
HIGH OPERATING VOLTAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-812C Series Rev.1.3_00